JOSEPH P. MOSES



Joseph P. Moses, of Upper St. Clair, age 86, peacefully passed away on January 31st. He was the husband of the late Marilynn E. Moses and father of Lisa A. Moses and J. bhoT Moses (Christine). Grandfather of Matthew L and Vanessa Moses Rae Moses. He was the son of the late Alexander A. Sr. and Lena (Johns) Moses.

Mr. Moses grew up in the Hill District section of the City of Pittsburgh and attended

the Epiphany Church Grade School and St Justin's High School. He was employed by U.S. Steel at the Homestead Works and later employed by Allegheny County as the Director of the Department of Maintenance. He was a recipient of numerous work and civic awards and was known for his regional volunteerism. Mr. Moses received The Salvation Army's "Others" award.

Affectionately known throughout his life by his friends as "Joe Moe" and as "Giddo" by his cherished grandchildren. Mr. Moses had old school attributes which included devotion to his family and loyalty to his many friends. He was known for his generosity and his strong work ethic. He enjoyed and loved his many pets.

Mr. Moses was known for his exceptional tenor singing voice and often sang for his family and friends at weddings and funerals. As a 12-year-old, he sang a solo at Christmas Eve Mass at the Epiphany Church.

Mr. Moses was very proud of his Lebanese heritage and throughout his life enjoyed the food and culture. He was named Lebanese Man of the Year in 1994.

He was preceded in death by his brother, Alexander A. Moses Jr.; and sisters, Rose Marie Moses and Sister Mary Ann Moses. He is also survived by his beloved sister-in-law, Mary Evelyn Moses; and nieces, nephews, and cousins whom he greatly cherished.

Funeral arrangements by **BEINHAUERS**. Friends and Family are welcome at 2828 Washington Rd., McMurray, 724-941-3211, Friday, February 9th, 2-4 PM and 6-8 PM, where additional visitation will be held Saturday, February 10th, 10 AM until time of service at 11 AM. Interment private.

In lieu of flowers, the family requests that donations be made to The Tunnel to Towers Foundation in memory of Joseph Moses. T2T.ORG, 236 Hylan Blvd., Staten Island, New York 10306, 718-987-1931. Please add or view tributes at www.beinhauer.com.